
St Peter's Ministry Schedule January-April 2025
If you can't attend, please call someone to take your place.  Thank you!

Mass Times Date Greeters/Gift Carriers Servers Eucharistic Minister Lector
??? WED Solemnity of Mary 1-Jan Clint Moore Family Windsor Assmus and Aubrey Moore Arlene Koch Arlene Koch
10:30 Sun 5-Jan Ross Kieffer Family Jack Suelflow and Dusty Johnson Dona Beckmann Jane Suelflow
10:30 Sun 12-Jan Justin Johnson Family Logan Christensen and Taylor Johnson Randi Christensen Kyza Johnson
10:30 Sun 19-Jan Ben Konechne Family Kade and Kase Mohnen Joe Hanten Rachel Mairose
10:30 Sun 26-Jan Reid Suelflow Family Jack and Claire Suelflow Arlene Koch Lily Konechne
10:30 Sun 2-Feb 6th grade RE Will Gottlob
10:30 Sun 9-Feb Ross Kieffer Family Logan Christensen and Claire Suelflow Randi Christensen Randi Christensen
10:30 sun 16-Feb Assmus Family Windsor Assmus and Aubrey Moore Connie Assmus Kyza Johnson
10:30 Sun 23-Feb Dale and Dona Beckmann Logan Christensen and Taylor Johnson Dona Beckmann Randi Christensen
10:30 Sun 2-Mar 7th and 8th grade RE Arlene Koch
???WED ASH WEDNESDAY 5-Mar Don and Rhonda Bies Jack and Claire Suelflow Dona Beckmann Jane Suelflow
10:30 Sun 9-Mar Dave and Cheryl Reinesch Kade and Kase Mohnen Paulena Hanten Rachel Mairose
10:30 Sun 16-Mar Charlie Christensen Family Jack Suelflow and Dusty Johnson Connie Assmus Kyza Johnson
10:30 Sun 23-Mar James McCord Family Kyza and Dusty Johnson Joe Hanten Arlene Koch
10:30 Sun 30-Mar Joe and Paulena Hanten Aubrey Moore and Windsor Assmus Will Gottlob Will Gotlob
10:30 Sun 6-Apr 9-12 RE Paulena Hanten
10:30 Sun Palm Sunday 13-Apr Ross Kieffer Family Windsor Assmus and Taylor Johnson Connie Assmus Lily Konechne
???THUR Holy Thursday 17-Apr Volunteers if needed Volunteers if needed Volunteers if needed Volunteers if neededd
???FRI Good Friday 18-Apr Volunteers if needed Volunteers if needed Volunteers if needed Volunteers if neededd
???SAT Holy Saturday 19-Apr Volunteers if needed Volunteers if needed Volunteers if needed Volunteers if neededd
???SUN EASTER 20-Apr Matt Mohnen Family Jack and Claire Suelflow Volunteers if needed Volunteers if neededd
10:30 Sun 27-Apr Josh Mohnen Family Logan Christensen and Aubrey Moore Will Gottlob Will Gottlob


